PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Janos Pados	02/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerco International, Inc.
Street Address:	159 Paris Avenue
City:	Northvale
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07647

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6435862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 203-0700 Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Nay

Address Line 1: DYKEMA GOSSETT

Address Line 2: 39577 Woodward Ave., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101411-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Nay

Total Attachments: 3

500484021

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 020627 FRAME: 0479

PATENT



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), is made by and between Janos Pados, an individual with an address at Yacincyz FW9, 7400 Kapovar, Hungary ("Assignor") and Aerco International, Inc., a New Jersey corporation with an address at 159 Paris Avenue, Northvale, NJ 07647 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is named as an inventor for the invention set forth in United States Patent No. 6,435,862, entitled "Modulating Fuel Gas Burner," issued August 20, 2002 (the "862 Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignee employed Assignor at the time the application for the 862 Patent was filed;

WHEREAS, as a named inventor Assignor wishes to document assignment of the 862 Patent to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to document its ownership of the 862 Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for the payment of cash in the amount of Seven Thousand Dollars (\$7,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, set forth in the 862 Patent, including the right to sue for past infringements thereof, and the right to claim any and all Letters Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said Letters Patent or Patents, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor or on his behalf, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted any covenant not to sue, or licensed, assigned, sold, set over or otherwise transferred any of Assignor's right, title, or interest in the 862 Patent, or any part thereof, to any other person or entity.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignce execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to record and perfect the title to said invention.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts (including facsimile and other electronically transmitted counterparts), each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

PATENT REEL: 020627 FRAME: 0480 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

Assignor

Janos Pados

Fiepublic of Hungary
City of Budapest
Embassy of the United
States of America

On this 17TH day of FEBRUARY, 2008, personally appeared before me JANOS PADOS, known to me, who acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

Robert Mearkle

Vice Consul of the

United States of America

Aerco International, Inc., as Assignee

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF KENGEN)

On this <u>MAICh</u>, 2008 personally appeared before me FRED DEPUY, known to me as President of AERCO INTERNATIONAL, INC., who acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of AERCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

erin allohams

BH01\826243.5 ID\BKB

RECORDED: 03/11/2008

3

PATENT REEL: 020627 FRAME: 0482